<u>**Tuition**</u> is based on the number of hours in classes per month. Refunds will be given for extended illness, re-location or class cancellation only. Payment is due the first class of every month. Tuition will be pro-rated for students who begin class after the first lesson of the month.

1 hour of class per week	\$48.00 per month
1.5 hour of class per week	\$72.00 per month
2 hours of class per week	\$92.00 per month
2.5 hours of class per week	\$115.00 per month
3 hours of class per week	\$132.00 per month
3.5 hours of class per week	\$154.00 per month
4 hours of class per week	\$176.00 per month
4.5 hours of class per week	\$198.00 per month
5 hours of class per week	\$210.00 per month
5.5 hours of class per week	\$226.00 per month
6 hours of class per week	\$246.00 per month
6.5 to 8 hours of class per week	\$270.00 per month
8.5 hours or more of class per week	\$275.00 per month

A 5% discount is given if a session of 3 months is paid and a 10% discount is given if the full year is paid in advance.

Single class: \$13.00 for one hour, \$18.00 for $1\frac{1}{2}$ to 2 hours. One parent of an enrolled student may take 1 class of choice, free.

Additional Fees:	Fee at time of registration – \$20.00
	NSF fee - \$15.00
Spring Dance Performance Fee - \$15.00	
	Late fee for tuition not paid by 15 th of the month - \$10.00